

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 27, 2021
Meghin Delaney
Communications Director
CONTACT: press@gov.nv.gov

Governor Sisolak, First Lady Sisolak to host trick-or-treating at Nevada Governor's Mansion

CARSON CITY, NV - Returning from a one-year hiatus, Nevada Governor Steve Sisolak and First Lady Kathy Sisolak will host trick-or-treating and hand out candy at the Nevada Governor's Mansion on Sunday, October 31 from 5 to 8 p.m.

Entertainment during the event will include fire dancers from Controlled Burn.

Only individuals/groups who are wearing a cloth or surgical mask will be able to get a photo with the Governor and First Lady.

All children will be allowed to approach the Governor and First Lady to trick-or-treat. Non-masked parents will be required to maintain six feet of distance from the Governor and First Lady.

Signage will be posted at the beginning of the line advising of mask requirements for photos. Another sign will be posted requesting social distancing for unmasked parents while kids are trick-or-treating.

Additional guidance about having a safe Halloween is available here: https://nvhealthresponse.nv.gov/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/2021-Halloween.pdf

###